

Scout Team World Series Refund Policy

Thank you for choosing to participate in the Web Flex Scout Team World Series. We strive to provide an exceptional experience for all participants. Please review our refund policy below:

- 1. **General Refund Policy:** All fees for the Web Flex Scout Team World Series are final and non-refundable.
- 2. **Exception for Medical Circumstances:** In the event of injury preventing participation, refunds may be considered upon submission of a physician's note confirming the inability to participate.
- 3. **Refund Request Procedure:** If you believe you are eligible for a refund due to medical reasons, please submit a formal request along with the physician's note to our customer support team at info@thewebflex.com within 14 days of the event start date.
- 4. **Refund Eligibility Review:** Refund requests will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis. Approval of refunds is at the sole discretion of The Web Flex.
- 5. **Refund Processing:** Approved refunds will be processed within [specified timeframe] days of the request approval, using the original payment method.
- 6. **Contact Information:** For any questions or concerns regarding our refund policy, please contact our customer support team at info@thewebflex.com

By participating in the Web Flex Scout Team World Series, you acknowledge and agree to abide by the terms of this refund policy.